in the case of a sale of assets, such termination shall occur only upon completion of the distribution 
of all proceeds of such sale to the stockholders of the Corporation in accordance with this Fifth 
Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation. 

(c) At any time when at least nine hundred fifty thousand (950,000) shares of 
Preferred Stock (subject to appropriate adjustment in the event of any stock dividend, stock split, 
combination or other similar recapitalization with respect to the Preferred Stock) are outstanding, 
except where the vote or written consent of the holders of a greater number of shares of the

[...]

requiring the written consent or affirmative vote pursuant to this Subsection 3(d) of the holders of 
at least sixty percent (60%) of the shares of Series A Preferred Stock then outstanding; or 

(ii) Increase or decrease the number of authorized shares of Series A 
Preferred Stock. 

(e) At any time when at least two hundred fifty thousand (250,000) shares of 
Series B Preferred Stock (subject to appropriate adjustment in the event of any stock dividend, 
stock split, combination or other similar recapitalization with respect to the Series B Preferred 
Stock) are outstanding, except where the vote or written consent of the holders of a greater number